

Ref. No.: BBL/012/2024-25

April 08, 2024

BSE Limited Dept. of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 BSE Scrip Code: 541153 National Stock Exchange of India Limited The Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051 NSE Symbol: BANDHANBNK

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Audio Recording of the 'Bandhan Bank Conference Call' held on April 08, 2024

In continuation to our letter bearing Ref. No.: BBL/010/2024-25 dated April 06, 2024, we hereby inform that the link of the audio recording of the 'Bandhan Bank Conference Call' hosted by Bandhan Bank Limited (the 'Bank') on Monday, April 08, 2024, to discuss the recent development in the Bank, has been hosted on the website of the Bank and the same can be accessed under the tab: "Investor Presentation / Audio or Video Recordings / Transcript", at the link: https://bandhanbank.com/corporate-governance#rctabtwofour, under the head: "FY 2024-25", under the sub-head: "Bandhan Bank Conference Call - April 08".

You are requested to take note of the above.

This disclosure is being simultaneously uploaded at the Bank's website, www.bandhanbank.com.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, for Bandhan Bank Limited

Indranil Banerjee Company Secretary FCS: 9917